KM Series
Medium & High Density PCB Connectors
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and
custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the original superior performing hyperboloid
contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding
environments where high reliability and safety are critical. The inherent

KMC Series
43
How To Order
1 Series
2 Number of contacts 20 6      40 4      60 2      80 0      90 8      41 4      61 2
3 Moulding polarity
NF C-UTE C 93-424     NF C-UTE C 93-424     NF C-UTE C 93-424
 ESA/ESCC 3401/03901B  ESA/ESCC 3401/03901B  ESA/ESCC 3401/03901B
 SPACE GRADE  SPACE GRADE  SPACE GRADE
12 – 54 Female plug 1A – – Tinned female plug** 26 – 46 Tinned female receptacle*
13 55 55 Male plug 1B – – Tinned male plug** 27 – 47 Tinned male receptacle*
16 – 56 Tinned female plug* 22 44 44 Female receptacle 2A – – Tinned female receptacle**
17 – 57 Tinned male plug* 23 – 45 Male receptacle 2B – – Tinned male receptacle**
4 Termination styles
1 0 90° lenght 3 mm (“A” moulding) 30 Through board solder - straight - lenght 4.5 mm 5 1 Wire wrap (3 wrapping levels)
1 0 90° lenght 3 mm (“B” moulding) 3 1 Through board solder - straight - lenght 5.6 mm 90 Male - Female
1 1 90° lenght 4 mm (“A” moulding) 40 Solder bucket 9 1 Female - male
1 3 90° lenght 5.5 mm (“B” moulding) 50 Wire wrap (2 wrapping levels)
5 Mounting hardware
Guide Styles (consult us for special guides)
1 1 0 Male polarised, transverse mount(1) 1 2 7 Male unpolarised, vertical mount(2) 1 5 6 Male unpolarised, transverse mount(2)
1 1 1 Male polarised, vertical mount(2) 1 2 8 Male unpolarised, float mount(2) 1 7 3 Female unpolarised, transverse mount(1)
1 1 2 Male polarised, vertical mount(2) 1 3 0 Female unpolarised, vertical mount(2) 1 7 4 Female polarised, transverse mount(1)
1 1 3 Male polarised, float mount(2) 1 3 3 Female unpolarised, transverse mount(2) 1 9 0 Female power or mass contact, vertical mount(2)
1 2 1 Female polarised, vertical mount(2) 1 4 3 Female polarised, vertical mount(2) 1 9 1 Male power or mass contact, transverse mount(1)
1 2 3 Female polarised, float mount(2) 1 5 3 Female unpolarised, transverse mount(2) 7 0 3 Female  - male unpoalrised guide (1)
1 2 4 Female polarised, transverse mount(2) 1 5 4 Female polarised, transverse mount(2)
1 2 5 Male unpolarised, transverse mount(1) 1 5 5 Male unpolarised, transverse mount(2)
Locking Styles
FEMALE MALE
2 0 2 Jackscrew, vertical mount(2) 2 0 1 Jackscrew, free connector(2)
2 0 3 Jackscrew, transverse mount 2 0 5 Jackscrew, transverse mount(1)
2 0 4 Jackscrew, transverse mount(2) 2 0 6 Jackscrew, free connector(2)
2 0 7 Jackscrew, vertical mount(2)
Hypertac & ESA Correspondance Table
ESA 3401/039 01B
MK C
	 1 2 3 4 5
(1) Moulding A - (2) Moulding B
* 	For 90° & straight terminations (splicing on PCB)
**	RoHS compliant for 90° & straight terminations (splicing on PCB)
KMC Series
44
Moulding Styles
	 Plug	 Receptacle
One Part (moulding A)
Two Parts (moulding B)
“A”
“B” “B” “B”
“B”
“B” “B”“B”
“A”
“B” “B” “B”
“B”
“B” “B” “B”
Fitted with male contacts
	90° through board solder
Fitted with male contacts
(pins)
	Straight through board solder
	Wire wrap type
	 (2 and 3 wrapping levels)
	Solder bucket
Fitted with female contacts